## 503210697 03/09/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3257312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	01/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRIDIUM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.
Street Address:	15F-3, NO. 27, GUANXI ROAD
City:	HSINCHU CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102596
Application Number:	13282423
Patent Number:	8530265
Application Number:	13282421
PCT Number:	US2011058159
Patent Number:	8613135
Application Number:	14084482
PCT Number:	US2011064014
Application Number:	13300548

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (408)720-8300

Email: Katie\_Nelson@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: VINCENT WENJENG LUE

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9247P*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT WENJENG LUE, BEG. NO. 56.564

PAIENI

503210697 REEL: 035120 FRAME: 0132

SIGNATURE:	/Vincent WenJeng Lue, Reg. No. 56,564/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=NTHU to Iridium Assignment#page1.tif		
source=NTHU to Iridium Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035120 FRAME: 0133

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION(S)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY, a TAIWAN university having a place of business at NO. 101, SECTION 2, KUANG-FU ROAD, HSINCHU, TAIWAN 30013, R.O.C. (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to IRIDIUM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD., a TAIWAN company having a place of business at 15F-3, NO. 27, GUANXI ROAD, HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions (including Utility and/or Designs) of the following letters patent(s) and/or patent application(s):

Patent/Application	Filing Date
13/102,596	2011/05/06
13/282,423	2011/10/26
8,530,265	2013/09/10
13/282,421	2011/10/26
PCT/US2011/058159	2011/10/27
8,613,135	2013/12/24
14/084,482	2013/11/19
PCT/US2011/064014	2011/12/08
13/300,548	2011/11/18

and all patent application(s) and letters patent(s) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such patent application(s), and any and all causes of action for past, present, and/or future infringement of any of the letters patent(s), or relating to any inventions described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors and assigns; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for letters patent(s) of foreign countries for such inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Assignor.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or available in connection with such United States and foreign patent application(s) without charge to Assignor, its successors and assigns.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to that which is being conveyed, that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Executed this 26 <sup>th</sup> day of January	
Assignor: NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	Assignee: IRIDIUM MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.
By: Jan Ci-lin	
Printed Name: Pan, Ci-Ling	Printed Name BEDICTS
Title: Vice President for Research and Development Office of Research and Development	Title: